

RESOLUTION NO. 99 - 17

Monday, July 10, 2017

Offered By Councilor MURPHY
Seconded By Councilor

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge seeks Pool Plaster Replacement and Related Maintenance Work for the Glen Ridge Community Pool; **and**,

WHEREAS, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11, et. seq., The Borough of Glen Ridge used a fair and competitive process to solicit proposals for the aforestated service; **and,**

WHEREAS, on July 10, 2017, **Mid-America Pool Renovation**, **INC.**, 5929 E 154th Terrace Grandview, MO 64063 submitted the lowest responsible proposal in the amount of **\$86,410.00**.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge that **Mid-America Pool Renovation**, **INC.**, be awarded the contract for Pool Plaster Replacement and Related Maintenance Work for the Glen Ridge Community Pool; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Administrator and Deputy Administrator are hereby authorized to sign the contract documents necessary to effectuate the award of this contract.

RECORDED VOTE:	Ayes		Nays		Abstained		Absent	
(Insert last name)			None		None			None